

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36392/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2017 in AS No. 707/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

AMUDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOORJAHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 109718/2017)

Date : 22-01-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sharad, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Shoba Ramamoorthy, learned Advocate-on-Record, who is on caveat, accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of the respondent(s).

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER