

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 109718/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 36392/2017

AMUDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOORJAHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 109718/2017)

Date : 02-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sriram J Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr Adhimoolam, Adv.
Mr Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr Pushkin Rajkumar, Adv.
Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks time as
last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks
whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further
opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
02.05.2018

hj