

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36392/2017

AMUDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOORJAHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 123241/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mohit Kumar, Adv.
Mr R Sharath, Adv.
Mr Rahul Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. M.a.karthik, Adv.
Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Rao, Adv.
Ms. Vincy Goerge, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole petitioner is duly represented now.

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar