

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 36392/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2017 in AS No. 707/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

AMUDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOORJAHAN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 123241/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 109718/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sharath, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Rahul Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR  
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.  
Ms. Vincy George, Adv.  
Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Subash B, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)